HB0320/440212/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 320 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegates Sydnor and P. Young" and substitute "<u>Baltimore County Delegation</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after "BOUNDARIES" insert "<u>IN THE BYLAWS OR CHARTER</u> <u>OF THE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION AND WITHIN WHICH A NUISANCE IS LOCATED</u>"; in line 11, strike the first set of brackets; and in the same line, strike "§ 508" and substitute "<u>OR § 528</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 17, strike ""Local" and substitute "(I) <u>EXCEPT</u> <u>AS</u> <u>PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, "LOCAL</u>"; and after line 19, insert:

"(II) "LOCAL CODE VIOLATION" DOES NOT INCLUDE A VIOLATION UNDER ARTICLE 35, TITLE 4. "RENT ESCROW LAW" OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE 2015.".